Charges,” incorporated by reference as though fully set forth herein. The charges 
for As-Needed Relocation Services shall be set forth in a corresponding task order 
the SFMTA’s issues in accordance with Section 4.1.2.   

(d) In no event shall the amount of this Agreement exceed 
$121,400,000 (one hundred twenty-one million, four hundred thousand dollars).   

2.2 Section 4.1 (Services Contractor Agrees to Perform) is replaced in its entirety to 
read as follows:  

4.1 Services Contractor Agrees to Perform 

4.1.1 General.  Contractor agrees to perform the Services described in 
Appendix A.